THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF LAURENTIAN HILLS

BY-LAW No. 10 - 12

BEING a By-Law to regulate the use of land, buildings and structures within the corporate limits of the Town of Laurentian Hills.

WHEREAS section 34 of the Planning Act, c. P.13 R.S.O.1990 as amended does authorize the Councils of Municipalities to enact By-Laws regarding the use and the erection and use of building or structures within the municipality

NOW THEREFOR the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Laurentian Hills does enact as follows that:

- the attached text and maps (schedules), contained herein, shall be and are hereby adopted as the new comprehensive Zoning By-Law for the Town of Laurentian Hills
- the Table of Contents, forward and explanatory notes do not form part of this By-Law, they are meant for explanatory purposes only
- all previous Zoning By-Laws for the Town of Laurentian Hills are hereby repealed and rescinded

READ a first and second time this 20th day of June, 2012

READ a third and final time and passed this 20th day of June, 2012

MAYOR	
CLERK	